TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/14/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Intersport North America Ltd. | | 04/14/2010 | CORPORATION: ALBERTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INA International Ltd. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 824 - 41st Avenue NE | |
| City: | Calgary | |
| State/Country: | ALBERTA | |
| Postal Code: | T2E 3R3 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ALBERTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2764762 | MISSIONSIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415 773 5700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy Wang Lee/Elayne G. Ricci

Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21928-6000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0097 \$40.00 2/64

Name: Beth M. Goldman Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betsy Wang Lee Signature: /betsywanglee/ Date: 09/12/2013 Total Attachments: 18 source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page1.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page2.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page3.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page4.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page5.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page6.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page7.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page8.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page9.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page10.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page11.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page12.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page13.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page14.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page15.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page16.tif

source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page17.tif source=INA INTERNATIONAL - AMALGAMATING DOCUMENTS#page18.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0098

Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2015302710

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2010/04/14.



TRADEMARK Page 1 of 1 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0099

Certified Copy

Articles of Amalgamation INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Share Structure: SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A.

NO SHARES OF THE CAPITAL OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE

Share Transfers

TRANSFERRED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE BOARD

Restrictions:

OF DIRECTORS, SIGNIFIED BY A RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE

BOARD.

Number of Directors:

Min Number of

Directors:

1

Max Number of

Directors:

9

Business

Restricted To:

NONE.

Business

Restricted From:

NONE.

Other

Provisions:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B.

Registration Authorized By: RICHARD BURNET

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK_{Page 1 of 1} REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE "A"
ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION
OF
INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
(the "Corporation")

(share structure)

The Corporation is authorized to issue an unlimited number of Common and an unlimited number of Preferred Shares.

1. Common Shares

The Common Shares shall be subject to the following rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions:

- (a) The holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to receive notice of, attend at and vote at all meetings of the shareholders on the basis of one (1) vote for each Common Share held;
- (b) The holders of Common Shares shall, subject to the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to any other class of shares of the Corporation, be entitled to receive dividends as and if declared by the board of directors; and
- (c) In the event of liquidation, dissolution or winding-up of the Corporation or other distribution of assets or property of the Corporation among shareholders for the purpose of winding-up its affairs, the holders of Common Shares shall, subject to the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to any other class of shares of the Corporation, be entitled to share pro rata, according to the number of Common Shares held, in the remaining property of the Corporation.

2. Preferred Shares

The Preferred Shares shall be subject to the following rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions:

(a) The directors of the Corporation may at any time and from time to time issue Preferred Shares in 1 or more series, each series to consist of such

number of Preferred Shares as may before issuance thereof be determined by the directors; and

(b) The directors of the Corporation shall, from time to time fix, before issuance of any Preferred Shares of a particular series, the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions to which the Preferred Shares of the particular series shall be subject.

TRADEMARK Page 2 of 2 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0102

SCHEDULE "B"
ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION
OF
INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
(the "Corporation")

(other rules or provisions)

- 1. The number of shareholders of the Corporation, exclusive of persons who are in its employment or that of an affiliate and persons who, having been formerly in the employment of the Corporation or that of an affiliate, were, while in that employment, shareholders of the Corporation and have continued to be shareholders of the Corporation after termination of that employment, is limited to not more than 50 persons, 2 or more persons who are the joint registered owners of 1 or more shares being counted as 1 shareholder.
- 2. Any invitation to the public to subscribe for securities of the Corporation is prohibited.

Certified Copy

Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Registration Date: 2010/04/14

Corporate Access Number: 2015302710

Service Request

Number:

14580641

Alberta

Named Alberta Corporation

Corporation Type:

Legal Entity Name: INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

French Equivalent

Name:

Nuans Number: Nuans Date: French Nuans Number:

French Nuans

Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street: 824 - 41 AVENUE NE

Legal Description:

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2E 3R3

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street: 824 - 41 AVENUE NE

Legal Description:

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T2E 3R3

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL Post Office Box:

City:

TRADEMARK Page 1 of 3
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0104

Province: Postal Code: Internet Mail ID:

Share Structure:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A.

NO SHARES OF THE CAPITAL OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE

Share Transfers Restrictions:

TRANSFERRED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, SIGNIFIED BY A RESOLUTION PASSED

BY THE BOARD.

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of

Directors:

1

Max Number Of

Directors:

9

Business

Restricted To:

NONE.

Business

Restricted From:

NONE.

Other Provisions:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B.

Professional **Endorsement** Provided: **Future Dating**

Required:

Registration Date: 2010/04/14

Director

Last Name:

SARTOR

First Name:

ROBERT

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: SITE 12 BOX 9 RR 9

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2J 5G5

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

BURNET

First Name:

RICHARD

TRADEMARK page 2 of 3 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0105

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 31250 WOODLAND WAY

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T3R 1G5

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec: Y

Amalgamating Corporation

| Corporate Access Number | Legal Entity Name |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 208300186 | INTERSPORT NORTH AMERICA LTD. |
| 2015292929 | INA INTERNATIONAL LTD. |

Attachment

| Attachment Type | Microfilm Bar Code | Date Recorded |
|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Statutory Declaration | 10000307103489675 | 2010/04/14 |
| Other Rules or Provisions | ELECTRONIC | 2010/04/14 |
| Share Structure | ELECTRONIC | 2010/04/14 |

Registration Authorized By: RICHARD BURNET

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK Page 3 of 3 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0106

Government Corporation/Non-Profit Search of Alberta ■ Corporate Registration System

Date of Search:

2013/09/12

Time of Search:

02:34 PM

Search provided by:

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

Service Request Number:

20256851

Customer Reference Number: T6777000US/J. MISUREC

Corporate Access Number: 2015292929

Legal Entity Name:

INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Legal Entity Status:

Amalgamated

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

Method of Registration:

Continuance

Amalgamation Date:

2010/04/14 YYYY/MM/DD

Date of Continuance into Alberta:

2010/04/14 YYYY/MM/DD

Date Of Formation in Home Jurisdiction: 1998/05/07 YYYY/MM/DD

Registered Office:

Street:

824 - 41 AVENUE NE

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2E 3R3

Records Address:

Street:

824 - 41 AVENUE NE

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2E 3R3

Directors:

Last Name:

BURNET

First Name:

RICHARD

Street/Box Number: 31250 WOODLAND WAY

TRADEMARK_{Page 1 of 3} REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0107

12/09/2013

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T3R 1G5

Last Name:

SARTOR

First Name:

ROBERT

Street/Box Number: SITE 12 BOX 9 RR 9

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2J 5G5

Details From Current Articles:

The information in this legal entity table supersedes equivalent electronic attachments

Share Structure:

THE ANNEXED SCHEDULE "A" IS INCORPORATED INTO AND

FORMS PART OF THIS FORM.

Share Transfers

THE ANNEXED SCHEDULE "B" IS INCORPORATED INTO AND

Restrictions:

FORMS PART OF THIS FORM.

Min Number Of

Directors:

1

Max Number Of

Directors:

10

Business Restricted

To:

NONE.

Business Restricted

From:

NONE.

Other Provisions:

THE ANNEXED SCHEDULE "C" IS INCORPORATED INTO AND

FORMS PART OF THIS FORM.

Other Information:

Amalgamation Successor:

| Corporate Access Number | Legal Entity Name |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| 2015302710 | INA INTERNATIONAL LTD. |

Filing History:

| iet Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Type of Filing | | |
|---|----------|--|
| List Date (i i f 1/MM/DD) i ype Of Filling | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | |
| | | |

TRADEMARK_{Page 2 of 3} REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0108

| 2010/04/14 | Continuance Into Alberta |
|------------|--------------------------------|
| 2010/04/14 | Amalgamate Alberta Corporation |

Attachments:

| Attachment Type | Microfilm Bar Code | Date Recorded (YYYY/MM/DD) |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|
| Letter of Approval | 10000007103489672 | 2010/04/14 |
| Share Structure | ELECTRONIC | 2010/04/14 |
| Restrictions on Share Transfers | ELECTRONIC | 2010/04/14 |
| Other Rules or Provisions | ELECTRONIC | 2010/04/14 |

This is to certify that, as of this date, the above information is an accurate reproduction of data contained within the official records of the Corporate Registry.



TRADEMARK Page 3 of 3 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE "A"
ARTICLES OF CONTINUANCE
OF
INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
(the "Corporation")

(share structure)

The Corporation is authorized to issue an unlimited number of Class A Common Shares, an unlimited number of Class B Common Shares, an unlimited number of Class A Preference Shares and an unlimited number of Class B Preference Shares. The rights, privileges and restrictions of the Common and Preferred Shares are as follows:

- The holders of the Class A Preference Shares shall in each year in the discretion of the directors, but always in preference and priority to any payment of dividends on the Class B Preference Shares and the Class A Common Shares and Class B Common Shares for such year be entitled, out of any or all profits or surplus available for dividends, to non-cumulative dividends at the rate of 8% per annum calculated on the amount paid per share of the Class A Preference Shares; the holders of the Class B Preference Shares shall be in each year in the discretion of the directors, but always in preference and priority to any payment of dividends on the common shares for such year be entitled, out of any or all profits or surplus available for dividends, to noncumulative dividends at the amount set by the directors; if in any year, after providing for the full dividend on the preference shares there shall remain any profits or surplus or any part thereof may, in the discretion of the directors, be applied to dividends on either the Class A Common Shares or Class B Common Shares; the holders of Class A Preference Shares shall not be entitled to any dividend other than or in excess of the non-cumulative dividends at the said rate hereinbefore provided for.
- 2. The Corporation may redeem the whole or any part of the Class A and Class B Preference Shares on payment for each share to be redeemed of the amount paid up thereon, together with all dividends declared thereon and unpaid. In case a part only of the then outstanding Class A and Class B Preference Shares is at any time to be redeemed the shares so to be redeemed shall be selected by lot in such manner as the directors in their discretion shall decide or, if the directors so determine, may be redeemed

pro rata, disregarding fractions and the directors may make such adjustments as may be necessary to avoid the redemption of fractional parts of shares.

- The Corporation shall have the right at its option at any time and from time to time to purchase for cancellation the whole or any part of the Class A and Class B Preference Shares pursuant to tenders or, with the unanimous consent of the holders of all the issued Class A and Class B Preference Shares, by private contract at the lowest price at which, in the opinion of the directors, such shares are obtainable but not exceeding the redemption price of the Class A and Class B Preference Shares hereinbefore specified. If, in response to an invitation for tenders, two (2) or more shareholders submit tenders at the same price and if such tenders are accepted by the Corporation in whole or in part, the Corporation shall accept such tenders in proportion as nearly as may be to the number of shares offered in such tender.
- 4. In the event of the liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, whether voluntary or involuntary, the holders of the Class A and Class B Preference Shares shall be entitled to receive, before any distribution of any part of the assets of the Corporation among the holders of any other shares, an amount equal to the amount paid on the shares and any dividends declared thereon and unpaid no more.
- Subject to the provisions of paragraph 6, the holders of the Class B Preference Shares shall not, as such, have any voting rights for the election of directors or for any other purpose nor shall they be entitled to attend shareholders meetings unless and until the Corporation shall fail, for a period of four consecutive years to pay the dividend at the prescribed rate on the Class B Preference Shares, whereupon and whenever the same shall occur, the holders of the Class B Preference Shares shall, until a full yearly dividend at the prescribed rate has been paid to the Class B Preference Shares, be entitled to attend all the shareholders' meetings and shall have one (1) vote thereat for each Class B Preference Share then held by them respectively. Notwithstanding the aforesaid conditions, restrictions, limitations or prohibitions on the right to vote, the holders of the aforesaid shares are entitled to notice of meetings of shareholders called for the purpose of authorizing the dissolution of the

Corporation or the sale of its undertaking or a substantial part thereof under subsection 190(1) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) (the "Act") as such subsection may be amended from time to time, or as otherwise provided by the provisions of Act.

- 6. The foregoing provisions, and the provisions of this paragraph, may be repealed, altered, modified or amended by articles of amendment but only with the approval of the holders of the Class A and Class B Preference Shares given as hereinafter specified in addition to any other approval required by the Act as the same may from time to time be in force or any successor corporation's statute of the Province of Alberta.
- 7. The holders of the Class A Preference Shares shall be entitled to receive notice of and to attend and vote at all the meetings of the shareholders of the Corporation and each Class A Preference Share shall confer the right to one (1) vote in person or by proxy at all meetings of shareholders of the Corporation except meetings at which only holders of a specified class of shares are entitled to vote.
- 8. The holders of the Class A Common Shares and the holders of the Class B Common Shares shall each be entitled to vote for the election of directors and other purposes on the basis of one (1) vote per shareholder.

SCHEDULE "B"
ARTICLES OF CONTINUANCE
OF
INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
(the "Corporation")

(restrictions on share transfers)

No Shares shall be transferred without the express consent of a majority of the directors, to be signified by a resolution passed by the board.

SCHEDULE "C"
ARTICLES OF CONTINUANCE
OF
INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
(the "Corporation")

(other rules or provisions)

- 1. That the board of directors may from time to time, in such amounts and on such terms as it deems expedient:
- (a) borrow money on the credit of the Corporation;
- (b) issue, reissue, sell or pledge debt obligations (including bonds, debentures, notes or other similar obligations, secure or unsecured) of the Corporation;
- (c) to the extent permitted by law, give a guarantee on behalf of the Corporation to secure performance of any present or future indebtedness, liability of obligation of any person; and
- (d) charge, mortgage, hypothecate, pledge or otherwise create a security interest in all or any of the currently owned of subsequently acquired real or personal, movable or immovable, property of the Corporation, including book debts, rights, powers, franchises and undertakings, to secure any debt obligations or any money borrowed or any other debt or liability of the Corporation;

The board of directors may from time to time delegate such one or more of the directors and officers of the Corporation as may be designated by the board all or any of the powers conferred on the board above to such extent and in such manner as the board shall determine at the time of each such delegation;

2. That the number of shareholders of the Corporation exclusive of persons who are in the employment of the Corporation and exclusive of persons who, having been formerly in the employment of the Corporation, were, while in that employment, and have continued after the termination of the employment to be shareholders of the Corporation, is limited to not more than fifty (50). Two (2) or more

persons who are the joint registered owners of one (1) or more shares being counted as one (1) shareholder; and

- 3. That any invitation to the public to subscribe for any share or securities of the Corporation is hereby prohibited.
- 4. The Corporation shall have the right to purchase issued shares in the capital stock of the Corporation subject to the provisions of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta).

TRADEMARK Page 2 of 2 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0115

Government Certified Copy of Transaction of Alberta **Corporate Registration System**

Date of report:

2013/09/12

Time of report:

02:33 PM

Report provided by:

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

Service Request Number:

20256845

Customer Reference Number: T6777000US/J. MISUREC

Corporate Access Number: 2015292929

Current Legal Entity Name: INA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Current Legal Entity Status: Amalgamated

Service Request Number:

14580641

Transaction Type:

Amalgamate Alberta Corporation

Date Completed:

2010/04/14

Authorized Representative

Last Name:

BURNET

First Name:

RICHARD

Relationship to Legal Entity: Director

Information Added or Changed by the Service Request

Legal Entity

Legal Entity Status:

Amaigamated

Last Status Change Date: 2010/04/14

Alberta Registries certifies that the information contained in this report is the information filed in the Register of Corporations by the service request specified.



12/09/2013

RECORDED: 09/12/2013

TRADEMARK Page 1 of 1 REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0116